AN EERS

Pad-Mounted Transformer
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Product Overview

SBo-M series Pad-Mounted Transformer is the transformer that
active body of transformer, HV load switches, fuses and other
protection devices are immersed in insulating liquid. If high
ignition insulating liquid (ignition point >312T) applied, the
transformer could be used in ambient conditions where higher
demand for against fire and explosion required. The transformer
could be customized to meet user's measurement, reactive

power compensation, low-voltage shunt and other requirements.

The transformer complies with GB1904 standard, and at the
same time in line with part of JB/T10217 standard. The transformer
has advantages in output capability, low noise, low loss, small

size, compact structure, easy to install, reliable and so on

Product Characteristic

1.Compact, Small size, ility, c

2.Insulation structure, totally enclosed, Guarantee the personal

safety.

3.Use dual fuse protection, Reduce operating costs, Plug-in fuse's

fuse is UNIKA fuse(temperature, current)

4.Can be used for terminal systems, can also be used for ring

network system.

5.High Voltage Line use Cable connector construction. with the

characteristics of isolating switch.

6.Three-phase three-pillar structure for transformer, magnet core
use Step-Lap technology, so noise is low, loss is small, Anti-

short circuit and overload ability is strong.

7.Use high-lighted insulation oil, processing by the "three defenses"
and Cathodic electrophoretic coating powder, Applicable to

kinds of harsh environment.



7 245 BH Model Coding

SBo-M-o/ooO O

| — EENX: G/MEK: X
Fixed: G, Trolley: X
INME . H,&imdl., %

Ring Type:H, Teminal Type:
BESR

Voltage level

MERE
Rated capacity

am% STHEN
Full insulation, hermetically
gitF S

Design series No.

Pad-mounted transformer

EEFEHFREEHE Ambient Condition

1AEZSBERKABIZ40TC, RIEFKF-25C,
2. BIBEREIT1000m,

3.ESEBEFRKATIO% (+20T ) .

4. FORERBIE35m/s,

5. RGHRLE, TRERR, TEMER, TEME
& By S 3F B o

6. EEMMABILI , TRIFURZRITIHEHIBM.

TR BRI AT TR R T o

1.Ambient air temperature s40°C, but 2-25C

2 Altitude <1000m.a.b.s.l.

3.Humidity £80% (+20°C).

4.Outdoor wind speed =35m/s.

5.In sites of no conductive dust, no risk of explosion, no corrosion

risk, no corrosive gas to metal.

6.Vertical tilt <3 *, no severe vibration and shock-free place.

7.Transformers for special iti can be sp
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BHTEHMAEREE Arrangement inside the Pad-mounted Transformer
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Arrangement inside the Pad-mounted Transformer
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T AT 33 PR AR Sk Wk FE R o

ELSP and Bay-O-Net in series protection is applied.
This arrangement has advantages of simplicity, conv
-enience economy and reliability.

The ELSP oil-immersed backup fuse acts only when
break-down occurs inside the cabinet whereas the
Bay-O-Net fuse acts only when breakdown or overloa
-d takes place in secondary side, or the fluid temper

-ature is too high.

The Oil-immersed Load Switch, with operating control
and three-phase linkage and types of four, three and
two positions, is applicable to load break and in ring
main and two-way power supply systems. The gang
opertion of three phases can effecti -vely reduce ferr

-omagnetic resonance.

E&E RPN

ELSP fuses

PN

Bay-O-Net plug-in fuses

pRCEiE

Load break switch

FEHAMERE

Technical parameters
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BEER

HERE
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BESEEE

BRESASI

WEAR (T
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#2 Bt  2 B ]

Y PR

THME

HhETHE

Rated capacity

Rated voltage

Rated maximum working voltage

Tapping range

Vector group

Rated current ( component )

Rated short-term withstanding current

Rated short-term withstanding time

Rated peak withstanding current

Power frequency withstanding voltage

Impulse withstanding voltage

EERFIEHFEEET XA HY fuse rated current

BERIPIEWE

BiR LR

IR

AR

BRI

Backup fuse

Protection level

Ambient temperature

Rated frequency

Sound level

kVA

kv

kv

KA

kv

kv

kA

Hz

dB

15-560

12.5,16,20

31.540

42

75

50

P33

~20~+40

50

LERS AR EM
Transformer LV side
30-1600
0.4
*5%+2x25%
YynO. Dyn11
50-3200
15-75
1
30-63
35
75
100, 125
E o P33
~20~+40 —20~+40
50 50
=55 =55




HATEREME The Foundation Diagram of Pad-mounted Transformers

INEFERLE
Foundation diagram of Trolley type
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a 300 ( MERN, {RKEHR1160/FREFSAM)  300(Add seperately when H.V.ring system,L.V.applies 1160 trolley)
b B800/FEA450, 960/IWEH550 800:trolley 450;960:trolley 550
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Depth of angle steel for clamping cable as per client's requirement

Technical Parameters

B E

SB10-M-30/10
SB10-M-50/10
SB10-M-63/10
SB10-M-80/10
SB10-M-100/10
$B10-M-125/10
SB10-M-160/10
SB10-M-200/10
SB10-M-250/10
8B10-M-315/10
SB10-M-315/10
SB10-M-500/10
SB10-M-630/10
SB10-M-800/10
SB10-M-1000/10
SB10-M-1250/10

100
125
160
200
250
315
400
500
630
800
1000
1250

0.63
0.91
1.09
1.31
1.58
1.89
231
273
3.20
3.83
4.52
5.41
6.20
7.50
10.3
12.0

impedance

45

EBE Rated voltage: 6, 6.3, 10, 10.5/0.4kV
BEZ54H4RS Vector group: Yyn0,Dyn11

1250
1290
1370
1420
1540
1580
1610
1710
1770
1920
2160
2450
2680
3070
3660
4130

1865X1115x1735

1865x1115x1735
1865x1115x1735
1865x1160x1735
1865x1160x1735
1865x1170x1735
1865x1220x1735
1865x1250x1735
1865x1330x1735
1865x1370x1735
1865x1440x1805
1865x1410x1805
1865x1450x1860
1935x1500x1860
2100x1520%2035

2230x1540x2035
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F—Chart 1

# (mm )

hEzaE
Trolliey

2230x1345x1935
2230x1345x1935
2230x1345x1935
2230x1390x1935
2230x%1390x1935
2230x1400x1935
2230x1450x1935
2230x1480x1935
2230x1560x1935
2230x1600x1935
2230x1670x1935
2230x1640x1935
2230x1680x1935
2230x1730x1935
2230x1750x1935

2230x1770x1935




o% N current Eu?/a‘uk:: :
No-load

SB11-M-30/10 30 0.10 0.60 18 1250 1865X1115x1735 2230x1345x1935
SB11-M-50/10 50 | 013 087 15 1290 1865x1115x1735  2230x1345x1935
SB11-M-63/10 63 0.15 1.09 1.5 1370 1865x1115x1735 2230x1345x1935
SB11-M-80/10 80 0.18 1.25 12 1420 1865x1160x1735 2230x1390x1935
SB11-M-100/10 | 100 | 0.20 1.50 1.0 1540 1865x1160x1735  2230x1390x1935
SB11-M-125/10 | 125 | 0.24 1.80 0.9 1580 1865x1170x1735  2230x1400x1935
SB11-M-160/10 | 160 | 0.27 2.20 0.8 4 1610 1865x1220x1735  2230x1450x1935
SB11-M-200/10 | 200 0.33 2.60 0.7 1710 1865x1250x1735 2230x1480x1935
SB11-M-250/10 | 250 | 0.40 3.05 0.6 1770 1865x1330x1735 2230x1560x1935 960
SB11-M-315/10 | 315 | 048 3.65 0.6 1920 1865x1370x1735  2230x1600x1935
SB11-M-400/10 | 400 | 0.57 4.30 05 2160 1865x1440x1805  2280x1670x1935
SB11-M-500/10 | 500 | 0.68 5.10 0.5 2450 1865x1410x1805 2230x1640x1935
SB11-M-630/10 | 630 | 0.81 6.20 05 2680 1866x1450x1860  2230x1680x1935
SB11-M-800/10 | 800 0.98 7.50 0.4 45 3070 1935x1500x1860 2230x1730x1935
SB11-M-1000/10| 1000 | 1.15 103 0.4 3660 2100x1520x2035  2230x1750x1935
SB11-M-1250/10] 1250 | 1.36 12.0 0.4 4130 2230x1540x2035  2230x1770x1935

EEBSELZAFZE  Proposal of HV electrical wiring

FA1 PR E

Position of load switch:

B |

Break
\QLD P

RH1
RH2
SB10-M FAT: BEBRER
QLD: I B R fFHF X
i RH1: 5 & 4 Hff 38
01 HB M RH2:# A 2 15 7 3
—RMEELE SB10-M X EER
01 Terminal type power supply
Primary wiring Ki 7. 53 E S

BB SEERER

il

Connect

FA1:HV Surge Arrester

QLD:Il position load switch
RH1:Backup fuse

RH2:Plug-in fuse

SB10-M:Pad mounted transformer
Notes

Break: Break from transformer
Connect: Connect to transformer

FA1 FA1

RH2

|:|RH1
I

—

SB10-M

02X B it B
— s

02 Dual-way power supply
Primary wiring

FA1 FA1

oo

RH1
RH2

SB10-M

O3ZR M BU{ites
—R MRk E

03 Ring main type power supply
Primary wiring

BEFEME.:

Position of load switch:

EaR

Connect network A

J

AR

Break

FA1: B EE E 5
QLD: i & %5 7 %
RH1: 5 & IE0 &5
RH2:4f X\ 3 15 1 35
SB1O-M:fXEEE
8
WAR:AN 55 E 3 8
BB BN 5T EREE
A, BREEERFEHF
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BB

Connect network B

FAT:HV Surge Arrester

QLD: I position load switch

RH1:Backup fuse

RH2:Plug-in fuse

SB10-M:Pad mounted transformer

Notes

Connect network A: Connect network A and
transformer

Connect network B: Connect network B and
transformer

Break: Break the connection of network A, B
with transformer

Connect Ring Main netwark

BT R E:

Position of load switch;

Break Ring
Main network

EEES
QLD: IV & £ 457 F 3%
RH1: S & 156 38

RH2: NS BT 8
SB10-M XL EHE
it BA

BANRMEA, BRSEE
#EE, ANSBRZEE
BAR AR S 2 F 8
EBM:BR S E R #E
BEFRE:A. BESEE
FEHF, ARSBREE

BB

Connect network B

| {EAR

Connect network A

FA1:HV Surge Arrester

QLD:IV position load switch
RH1:Backup fuse

RH2:Plug-in fuse

SB10-M:Pad mounted transformer

Notes

Connect Ring Main network: Connect network

A, B with transformer; connect network A and B

Connect network A: Connect network Aand tra

-nsformer

Connect network B: Connect network B and tr

-ansformer

Break Ring Main network: Break network A, B 'I U
with transformer; connect network A and B
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REXERSELZEAE (EM)

QF: £F % (WEBEFX, SRAUFTEXEEFRRRE
B R B RS )
TAUHEERESE (TEAEEARSBONX, HEtEEXN

B RS )

TAZHIEERE (HEFEFROXBREMSE, NBH-
0.66%! )

TASERBH RS (HEEAROXBIMERS, MBH-
0.66% )

QF 1~ B FF 36 (FE Aupsh st )
QA:EIF X (S253S5)
KM:3ft88 (CJ19C)
C:HE# (BSMJ-0.4)
F:RES (HY2.5W-0.28/1.3)
F: 1 BREATREARTESTES.
2, EERBHEARTRERAERES,

Proposal of LV electrical wiring (Standard)

QF: Main switch (selection of disconnecting switch, ACB and MCCB)

TA1:Metering transformer (selection of direct style and string heart-type,
conforming to requirements of current transformer metering)

TA: i (R

-sformer like BH-0.66)

string heart-type current tran

TA3:Sample transformer (Recommend string heart-type current transfor
-mer like BH-0.66)

QF1~n:Shunt switch (Recommend MCCB)

QA Micro switch (S2538)

KM:AC Contactor (CJ19C)

C:Capaciter (BSMJ-0.4)

F:Surge arrester (HY2.5W-0.28/1.3)

Notes:

1.Client's special requirement for components can be satisfied.

2.0ther LV figuration can be met as per Client’s requirement.

N

5

F
\X/M -

AN

7 b B SR 4 Al B

ERFIFAELASEHIREERBHED. S, EARFE
FE, ERERXEHOTER, RATAFRHNH. XAAFR
W, FEATHERKE, UEEERARS:, 2K, T
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Applications & Sales Reference

Compared with conventional transformer, Pad Mounted Transformer
demands less investment, small area, and more convenient. It is good
substitute to similar imported Transformer. It is suitable for outdoor and
indoor use. It is widely used in the urban power network, high-rise bui
-lding, residential area, industrial park, commercial center, airport and

sea port, school and so on.

ARULA "BR-RAOBSEEHEE" AERESR, BEdREANME. SRENFRURS, BREEANRER, EHERIT

BSAAEAGIE. B LAEMENRSREHEE,
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